MAY 1 1 2006 B RI MAY 1 1 2006 B To the Dir.		Attorney Docket U 015 IEET
	(with signed English translation in	f needed). 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
 Name of conveying party(ies): APPLUS CALIDAD Y MEDIC 3.)AMBIENTE, S.L.	Name: APPLUS NORCONTROL, S.L. (SOCIEDAD UNIPERSONAL)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Address: Carretera Nacional VI km. 582 15008 SADA (A CORUNA), Spain
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmator Other Execution Date(s): 1. 17 April 2006 2. 3. 		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s)	
	\Box Being filed together with a new	w application.
☑ Patent Application No.(s): 10/546.3	355	□ Patent No.(s):
Ad	ditional numbers attached? Yes	⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents invol
Name: William R. Evans Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959		1
		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>1</u> @ \$40.00 each ☑ Check Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged in whole or in part t
	_	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>
 9. Signature: <u>William R. Evans</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covers 	Signature	<u>May 9, 2006</u> Date

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 2 of 2) 16-6

~

PATENT REEL: 017893 FRAME: 0678

PATRICIA KOGN MORENO INGLES Y ALEMAN el Romón de Santillán, 15 Tell. 91 458 61 41 - MADRID

Mrs. Patricia Koch Moreno, sworn interpreter of the English language, <u>Certifies that</u> the attached version is a true and complete English translation of the document in Spanish language (Certification of Companies Registry of A Coruña).

Madrid, 8 May 2006

Patricia Koch Moreno

Comercial and Personal Property Registry

PATRICIA KOCH MORENO INGLES Y ALEMAN c/. Ramón de Santillán, 15 Telf .: 91 458 61 41 - MADRID

c/ Novoa Santos, 5-7-9, 1° 15006 A Coruña

CERTIFICATE No. 1,560/2006

MARÍA JESÚS TORRES CORTEL, Commercial and Personal Property Registrar of the province of A Coruña.-----

I HEREBY CERTIFY: That entry 110 of sheet C-5,521, filed in this Commercial Registry for the Company "APPLUS NORCONTROL, S.L.", a transcript whereof is attached, attests to the requested particulars, in relation to the takeover by the aforementioned Company, of the commercial company "APPLUS CALIDAD Y MEDIOAMBIENTE, S.L.", among others.

In witness wherereof, at 9 a.m. of this day, there being no entry in the Journal of any matter pending clearance in relation to said company, I hereunto set my hand in A Coruña, on the seventeenth day of April two thousand and six.

(Illegible signature) (Seal of the Commercial Registry of A Coruña)

Tariff Application: No established amount. Numbers: SEE INVOICE Fees: 18.57 €.-